
y‘Z.ii'r.W. PF-ÿ- -
5

S■*
's.m f,

Professional Carte.

Jas. JH. B. G illis. Fred W. Harris..*

imiior»GILLIS & HARRIS, BARBarristers. - - Solicitors, 
Notaries Public. —AND—

Commissionu . . for the Province of New Brunswick.
Commissioners for tho State of Massachusetts. 
^^Hadifax*** **unn * Co., St. John and 
Agents of Bradstreet’s Commercial Agency. 
General Agents for Fire, Marine, and Life In­surance.
^ReaLEs ^te^A ge n 8tatea ^*aw Association.

soLicr«A

money to loan on bi 

SECURITY.
: ¥

Fire iDsoraoce in ReliaiSjAXjTJS POPTTLI STJ^-R.-rmvr a LEZ EST.OFFICE:
bank of nova sootia building,

ANNAPOLIS ROYAL. VOL. 23. BRIDGETOWN, N. S. fiTSolicitor at Annapolis 
of Halifax, and Bank of Nova 
Annapolis, N. 8.

WEDNESDAY. JANUARY 22, 1896. to 0
NO. 43.J. M. OWEN,

BARRISTER, SOLICITOR, PROCEEDINGS OF COUNCIL from the highway to Breakwater at Parker's 
Cove, it was ordered that the prayer thereof 
be granted, and a committee appointed to 
inquire into the propriety and necessity of 
said road. Committee: Andrew Clark, Ste­
phen Anderson„and George W. Kay.

Ordered, That the resolution in re. redis­
tribution of Révisai Sections be deferred un­
til this afternoon.

Upon reading the petition of I. F. Jones 
and upwards of twenty others asking for an 
alteration of the Samuel Purdy hill so called 
in the township of Clements, the report of 
thecommlttee, Edward Barteaux jr., Wallace 
Harris and Walter Purdy, and it appearing 
that the law has in all respects been 
plied with, it was ordered that all the pro­
ceedings hereunder be hereby confirmed and 
that the said alteration in the Samuel Purdy 
hill, so called, be opened and known 
a public rood.

Resolved, That this Council do not appoint 
Revising Assessors for the current year 1896.

Ordered, That section of By-Law No. 17 is 
hereby repealed and the following substitut­
ed therefor: That all pedlars, hawkers of 
goods and traders who are not ratepayers in 
the County of Annapolis, shall pay into the 
funds of the Municipality, the sum of forty 
dollars upon which payment the clerk shall 
issue a license under the seal of the Munici­
pality to the party or parties so applying 
therefor, which said license shall be valid for 
the space of one year from the date thereof 
and no longer.

Ordered, That section 4 of By-Law No. 17 
be hereby repealed and that the following be 
substituted therefor:

4.—“That if any person shall do business 
as a pedlar, hawker of goods or trader in 
contravcrtion of section 2 of this By-Law, 
such person shall be liable to a fine of fifty 
dollars fo^ broach of the provisions of section

Upon reading the petition of William H. 
Chealey and others asking that a new street 
be opened from Main street to the Dominion 
Atlantic Railway siding or grounds at Mid­
dleton, it was-ordered that the prayer there­
of be granted and that a committee be ap­
pointed to inquire into the propriety and 
necessity of said new street. Committee:
W. W. Dodge, O. M. Taylor and J. P. Slo-

Adjourned.

Feb. 13th—To attendance at Mid­
dleton, trials Queen vs. Dodge,
Queen vs. Messenger, Queen
vs. Miller........................ ..
To railway and hotel expenses 

Feb. 16th—To atend’oe at Bridge­
town, trial Queen vs. Wilson..
To railway fare...........................

Feb. 22 -To attendance at Middle- 
ton, trial Queen vs. Hatfield..
To railway and hotel expenses 

Feb. 28-To attcnd’ce at Registry, 
Bridgetown, and examination
Hatfield bill of sale...................

March 9 —To attendance at Bridge­
town, Queen vs. Howse............
To railway fare.................

May 10—To attendance at Clem*
entsport, Queen vs. Sandford 10 00 

June 5—To attendance at Granville 
Ferry, Queen vs. Langley,
Queen vs. Hatfield.....................

J une 1C—To attend’nce at Granville
Ferry, Queen vs. Dodge..........
Queen vs. Hatfield.....................

June 25—To attendance at Bridge­
town, Queen vs. Eagleson........
To railway fare...........................

Aug. 3—To attendance at Bridge­
town, Queen vs. Fetch..............
Queen vs. Lucaw.......................
To railway and hotel expenses 

Sept. 10—To attendance at Law- 
rencetown, Queen vs. Late....
Queen vs. Laie...........................
Queen vs. Dodge.........................
To railway ticket..................... "

Sept. 25 —By cash, re Lucaw, $20.
Oct. 3—To attendance at Bridge­

town, Queen vs. Eagleson....
To railway ticket.......................
To attendance at Bridgetown,
Queen vs. Eagleson, adjourned
To railway ticket.......................

Oct. 22—To attendance at Middle-
ton, Queen vs. Rosa..................
Queen vs. Dodge.........................
Queen vs. Hatfield.....................
To expenses.................................

Oct. 28—To attendance at Middle-
ton, Queen vs. Hatfield............
To railway fare, etc...................

Nov. 12—To attendance at Law- 
rencetown, Queen vs. Eagleson 
Queen vs. Jeffe
Queen vs.------
To railway fare..........................

Nov. 23—To drafting information 
for second offence against Sami,
Eagleson.......................................
To Summons on same...............

Nov. 29 —To drawi
to first offence, Eagleson..........

Dec. 3—To attendance at Granville 
Ferry, Queen vs. Eagleson....
To drafting conviction for 
oml offence against Eagleson ..

Dec. 17—To attendance at Clem-
entsport, Queen vs. Sanford... 10 00
To railway fare...........................

To postage on letters and papers 
during the year..........................

palitv be divided into seven révisai sections 
as follows:

Révisai Section No. 1, to comprise polling 
sections I, 16 and 26.

Révisai Section No. 2, to comprise polling 
sections 2, 3, 17 and 18.

Révisai Section No. 3, to comprise polling 
sections 4, 5 and 19.

Révisai Section No. 4, to comprise polling 
sections 6, 7 and 20.

Révisai Section No. 6, to comprise polling 
sections 8, 9, 14, 21 and 27.

Révisai Srâtion No. 6, to comprise polling 
sections 11, 22, 23, 28 and 16.

Révisai Section No. 7, to comprise polling 
sections 12, 13, 24 and 25.

Every Mother &”L4.I,u*n.,llit
?cîu Promptly; It is always ready for use; It 
Is the best; It is the oldest ; It is unlike any 
other; It is superior to all others ; It is used 
ana recommended by physicians everywhere ; 
It has stood upon its own intrinsic merit and 
excellence while generation after generation 
have used it with entire satisfaction and han- 
ded down the knowledge of its worth to their 
children as a valuable iuberitance. Could a 

» f5n?e?ly have existed for eighty years except 
that it possesses great merit for family use?

Support of Poor...........................
R. J. Uuiacke...............................
Miles McMillan, looking after 

Court House, salary pa. 
Collecting Presentment...
Insane Asylum...................
Petit Jury Fees...................
Warden’s salary.................
Finance committee............
Inspector’s salary.........................
Lighting Bridgetown bridge ... 
Lighting Lawrence town bridge 
Lighting Bear River bridge....

AND NOTARY PUBLIC.
Office in Annapolis, opposite Garrison Gate.

—WILL BE AT HIS—

OFFIOE IN MIDDLETON, 
(Next Door to J. P. Mclansona Jewelry Store)

Every Thursday.

Consular Agent of the United Slates.
Consular Agent oj Spain.

—AGENT FOB—

ANNAPOLIS, S. S.
In the Municipal Council, Annual Session, 

1896.
The councillors elect for the Municipality 

of the County of Annapolis, except Council­
lors elect Pickup and W. J. H. Balcom, met 
at the Court House, Annapolis Royal, on 
Tuesday, 14th day of January, 1896.

The ballot-boxes being in and returns 
complete, the following were declared elect­
ed Councillors for the term of three years:— 
District No.

1— Joseph A. Balcom.
2— George H. Vroom.
3— Freeman Fitch.
4— Hector MacLean.
5— Walter O. Bent.
6— S. W. W. Pickup.
7— Daniel Cronin.
8— James P. Roor.
9— W. G. Clarke.

10— Wm. C. Healy.
11— Elias H. Tuppeb.
12— W. J. H. Balcom.
13— John H. Merry.
14— A DELBERT THOMAS.
15— Joshua J. Buckler.

16— 1. James Whitman.

15 00
2 40

1,10 00
70

10 00
2 40

MSr 20 0C2 00

ENT $18,33410 00Reliable Fire and Life Ins. Co.’s. 70 Miscellaneous Bills, 1896.

Ordered, That By-Law No. 19, be hereby "dal»ges"shlw rofa*''"18 $ 2 00 $ 2 

repeated and the following be substituted Hamilton Parks, stipend’ry 
therefore: fees, 1893, 1894, 1895... 3 00 3

No. 19.—That a bounty of two dollars for U J Pr°f- 5 °» « 0*
killing each loupcervier, wild cat or wolf, Jss S ?locomb, dividing
ohall be granted, the same to be paid ont of     1 00 10*
the funds of the Municipality of the County Joî. , r*Dt» dividing road
of Annapolis on the order of the Councillor XV................; •
of the Ward in which the capture has been Jo.hn80n V J0akea' aPPr*“- 
made, and upon the party satisfying said t> 108 X ' - *Councillor that snob loupcervier, wild cat or I ^U8eeJ^ ^ ltbere, M D, at-
wolf was killed within the limits of the ~ te°““ce Pr,80ner®.......... 42 00
Municipality, and producing and leaving .„ ,lther8» cert. lunacy,
with such Councillor the snout of such anï Sailer ande Brown............

— D I Morse, fees Queen vs.
Roach.................................

Tim. Phinney, delivering 
ballot boxes.............

W. J. H. Balcom. 
Freeman Fitch.

Family Physician to cure all ailments that are 
attended with inflammation, such as asthma, 
abscesses, bites, bums, bruises, bronchitis, 
colds, coughs, croup, catarrh, chaps, chil­
blains, colic, cholera-morbus, all forms of sore 
throat, earache, headache, la grippe, lame 
back, mumps, muscular soreness, neuralgia, 
pains anywhere, scalds, stings, sprains, stiff 
joints, toothache, tonsüitis, whooping cough.

tar Money to loan on Real Estate security. BOL

MONEY TO LOAN. 5 00
5 00

nm SCOTIA PERMANENT BUILDING SOCI­
ETY AND SAVINGS FUND OF HALIFAX.

Advances made on R 
repayable by monthly i 
term of 11 years and 7 in 
the monthly balances at 6 per cent per annum.

SHU Do You Want Furniture?
• Agent at Annapolis.

5 00as a 5 00

kal Estate Security 
nstalments, covering a 

nonths, with interest on
10 00 1 00 1 0070

2 005 00
6 00 30 00 

10 00 10 00 

1 90 1 90

1 20

5 00
5 00

Ordered, That the piece of road between 
District No. 2 and LequiUe District, in 
Ward No. 10, be added to the LequiUe Dis- | Alpheus Daniels, laying out 
trict.

Adjourned.

5 0020 Cm
1 10 1 50 1 50

;£ £ s t road.....................................
J N North, stipendiary fees

2 00 2 00
All the Councillors were sworn in except 

Councillor» W. J. H. Balcom and Pickup.
The Council proceeded to the election of 

a Warden, whereupon Jame» P. Roop wae 
unanimously elected for the term of three

Barrister, Solicitor, &c. 1895 00 00
E L Fisher, copying revisers

liatsI wish to call your attention to some of the leading lines, as below:-

Hardwood Bedroom Suites in Elm, 7 pieces, from . $18.00 to $38.00
Hardwood Bedroom Suites in Oak, from - _ $28.00 to $65.00
Parlor Suites in Plush, Brocatelle and Silk Tapestries, $30.00 to $110.00 
Sideboards in Elm and Ash, for - $12.00, $18.00, $22.00, $25.00
Sideboards m Oak, for $25.00, $32.00, $45.00

Al! other lines at equally reasonable rates.

THURSDAY AFTERNOON.r____. . „ , . . . Estate J Avard Morse........Council met at 2 o’clock. Samuel Legg.........................
All Councillors present. George Litch.........................
Minutes read and approved. George Litch.........................
Ordered. That the Warden be authorised 

to borrow a sum sufficient to enable the road, Mt. Hanley .....
Treasurer to pay promptly the school grants, 'J08 Copeland, costs in suit 
and that the same be repaid ont of county r» R??<LPi5triLt V8- Çhute *
fund, when collected. nil s' 6'

- * Davis, $1; stipend, fees,.
Ordered, That the Tenders for Keepers 1894 and 1895, $2 ............ 3 00 3 00

and Matrons of the Insane Asylum and Alms 1 T Con Is ton, stipend, 1895 1*00
House be referred to the committee on Ten- H orr7 Frit£ coats arresting

Sdbean, Caldwell, etc ... 19 40 
W „A Fowler, services on 

com. Tenders and P. P..
F O Douglas, appraising 

Ordered, That the report of committee, I damnes, Fader’s to Lake 
Wm. V. Spurr, Solomon Bowlby and Her- J Wm YVailace* 
bert Hicks, in re land damages Shaw Street 
Extension, be referred back to said 
mittee to make, if possible, better arrange­
ments with proprietor as to damages.

5

j. p. mm, «.D., ci. Ordered, That Councillor Bent be appoint­
ed Deputy Warden.

Ordered, That the Clerk and Treasurer be 
required to give bonds.

Ordered, That Councillors Balcom, Vroom 
and Buckler be a committee to nominate 
Standing Committees.

Ordered, That Road District No. 11, in 
Ward No. 10, be divided at or near Eight 
Mile Brook. East of Eight Mile Brook to 
Alfred Buckler’s east line be known as Dis­
trict No. 11, West of Eight Mile Brook to 
Perott Road to be known as District No. 24.

On motion Council adjourned to 2o’clock.

6 2 70
1 00 1 00

Office over Medical Hall, 

weave will receive every attention. 3y
2 00 2 00

3 36 a 36

A. A. Schaffner, M. D., I ain also selling a fine Une of CARPETS at Hatifax prices.
H. S. REED.

1 00LAWBENOETOWN, N. S.
Office and residence at MRS. HALL’S, 

three doors east of Baptist church. 
Telephone No. 8k

15 00ders and Public Property, and the said com­
mittee are instructed to report upon the 
same at this session.

1 00GRANVILLE STREET, 15 00 15 0013 ly BRIDGETOWN. 1 00
certificate as

O. T. DANIELS,
BARRISTER,

NOTARY PUBLIC, Etc.

50 2 00 2 00
costs Queen

5 00 vs. Morrisey
R G Anderson, appraising 

damages, Fader road.... 2 80 2 00
C F Armstrong, laying out

■ L__ „ . road L’town to Clarence. 7 50
40 Upon reading petition of A. S. Caswell Dr Robinson, cert, lunacy,

and others in reference to grant to Mill’s ~ B°t,er and Hudson ........ 10 00
50 Mountain Road, it wa, ordered that the | “r,f' 1UMCy'

$232 40 | *ame IJe on the table.
20 00

4 38 3 00sec-
TUESDAY AFTERNOON. 1 00

Council met at 2 o’clock.
All Councillors present.
Minutes read and approved.
Ordered, That Robert FitzRandolph and 

L. W. Elliott be the Auditors for the ensuing 
year.

WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON. 5 00
Council met at 2 o’clock.(RANDOLPH’S BLOCK.)

Head of Queen St., Bridgetown.
10 00All Councillors present.

Minutes read and approved.
Upon reading the report of the committee 

appointed to determine the site of the 
road from Lawrencetown Station to Clarence, 
the same was on motion received.

Ordered, That James P. Roop be allowed 
$12.00 damages paid John Morgan on new 
road.

O o „ D . 5 00 5 00
Geo Runciman, sup. to jaiL 13 69 13 69

Hist of officers for Wards 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, | Ja* E Foster, costs Queen
vs. Sabean and Caldwell. 18 45 14 00

Albert McNayr, laying oat
„ , , . road, Rye Hill..................
Ordered, Th.t A. W. Phinney be e Sti- H P Roop, laying out road

• *86 43 I pendiary Magistrate for the Police Divieion Rye Hill............................
Ordered, That H, M. Irvine be hupector | °f lhe Co“nt7 of Annapoli., at a yrarly ,ti- 1 Ai^R ™ H'm‘*yicg ont

R M Walsh, constable fees.
Ordered, That all bills against the Muni- Bent case, 1893 ............... ........

cipality be certified by the Councillor for the O M Taylor, stipend,’94,’95 2 ÔÔ
Ward where the expenditure was made, and Constable and Justice’, fees 
that By-Law No. 9 be rigid* enforced. J TZ^^veorh,

Upon reading the petition of John Moore Insane Asylum.................
and upwards of twenty others, asking for an w D Clarke, exp and com. 
alteration in the road leading from the Mill - Insane Asylum 8 00
road at E. E. Topper', and Henry Thom..' êZ^tTro^' “T* * f £

mill to and around the head of the tide and Geo H Vroom, per acct. ren. 28 34
intersecting Middlesex road at or near the Fred Leavitt, prof, work..
Property of Wm. E. Rice, and the report rur^ rcad J °°
of the committee, S. B. Dsvi», Bern.rd Harry Purdy” attending

Gexti.smkn,—Your committee on Statute I fZZ W?' F' 9™!"*' “ “ orderfd n ST Kiïer bridKe............  20 00 20 00
Labor Returns, beg to report as follows: tkat lke rePort ** received and adopted and V ï P®r fcct> reDi -------- 28 00

1st. Full returns have been received from lbat the Clerk post the usual notices. J 8eTcfî> COm" 1E ™
Ward, 2, 8, 9, 10 and 15. Adjourned. T R Pm » d P P ' ' V 15 00 15 00

2nd. Partial return, have been received u°° r°*d’
from the following Ward.: -, daya.... ................... 4 00 4 00
Ward No. Ful, No. Received. Leaving. FRIDAY MORNING. Ch»^.'^ ^°“ 6 00 6 00

Council met at 10 o’clock. Herbert Hicks, appraising
All Councillors present except Councillor, damage, Shaw street.... 2 00 1 00

W. J. H. Balcom and J. A. Balcom Solomon Bowlby, appraia-
Minute, read and approved. 100 1 °°
Ordered, That Byard Marshall be allowed cases, account rendered.. 3 00 3 00

$2.00 ont of Contingent Fund, 1896, for lay- A D Coucher, costs, etc., 
ing ont a road, and that Albert Harris be E j£93’ Pa“er*on T!L Little 12 75 12 75

Your committee are pleased to report a I ^""ed *i° out of Contingent Fond, 1896, for (0^00^ aZcoroing00' 151 99 150 00
marked improvement in return, received lighting Bear River Bridge, 1892, and that Wm Dukeehire, per acct”' 1 00 1 m
»iZ, M\ye,Yr' 'Ve ”ouM »1«° «11 your Edw. Barteanx, jr., be allowed *8.00 payable Johnston W Oakee, apprais.

W. J. H. Balcom. °rd6red' ,Tb,t flfred V,dit0 •» *llow«d J«.L Dodge, arreat Haw-
A. D. Thomas. $58.90 out of Contingent Fund, 1896, balance kins and conveying Fow-
Joshua J. Buckler. due him for services. 1er to jail and constable

Annapolis Royal, Jan. 16th, 1896. _ Upon reading the report of the committee Jai^Mareh'.li
Ordered, That Councillor Vroom and the on Tenders and Public Property the same laying out road.

Clerk be instiucted to take such steps as are was ou motion received and adopted. Edwin Gates, per acct........
necessary to collect the Statute Labor Tax The following is the report: Benj Jarvis, two days ap-
from Spa Spring Company. Annapolis Royal. Jan. 17th. 1896. lTw W^TciZZ0*''’

Lpon reading the report of the Committee To **« Warden and Councillors of the Muni- Ben j Jarvis, atn’ding sutir-
on Assessments, the same was on motion re- ctpaluy of Annapolis. visor’s, Bridgetown........ l 50 1 50
ceived and adopted. We, the committee on Tenders and Public B 1 Morse, stipend fees, ’95 1 00 1 00

The following is the report- Property to whom you submitted the tenders Young, stipend fees 1 00 1 00
_ recently advertised for by the Warden for Jas L Brown, fees and exp.

Jo the Municipal Council of Ike Municipal- lbe care and management of the County Queen vs. Morrisey........
tty of Annapolis: Institutions, recommend as follows, viz: Chas Dargie, furnishing

We, your Committee on Assessments, beg l8t- For keeping and managing the Asy- I Court House.....................
leave to report as follows: 6 |um aD« caring for and managing the county I B d Elderkin. register book

1. That the collector of Ward 4 be re- ^*arke and w^e» at a salary of E W Elliott, auditing Asy-
lieved of $15 48. $450.00 per annum. lum accounts.....................

2. That the collector of Ward 5 be re- T,2ad' For Keeper and Matron of the Alms Dr Barnaby, cert, lunacy
lieved of $20.54. House and assisting in the managing of the Foster, Marshall, Chip-

3. That the collector of Ward 7 be re- John Low and wife, at a salary I .,.rPan;„ ..................................
lieved of $1 88. of $310.00 per annum. Miles McMillan, services as

4. That the collector of W’ard 8 be re- Respectfully submitted. con’ble, Queen vs. Parker
lieJed^f 55 45* Hector MacLean. 2Vtx9 Setiy*. com* work» 95 10 00

5. That the collector of Ward 9 be re- Elias H. Tupper. ? W W^ Pickup.............................6 00
lieved of $2.31. Freeman Fitch. ?TmIrxRu.op*

6. That the collector of Ward 10 be jx . . —, . , , , O T Daniels, paid expensesrelieved of $15.47. Resolved, That on and after the first day McMillan, ballot boxes..
7. That the collector of Ward 14 be 1 - ?e’ 18S6’ a of f} 0^ P®r »nnnm be S B Davis, laying out road

relieved of $2.27. be ievted on ali dog. owned in the Municipality, Wm Cromn, ,, „ „
8. That the collector of Ward 15 be a“d that the c,erk be instructed to formulate Bernard Parker, „

relieved of $2.16. the necessary machinery for carrying this

lieved c>f 79 cent. ^ «• »6
76 oenteTbat HOWard Munro ”Ü666d of rKSS. Whlfmam1JSTkSC | Ward.

11. That the Claim of Thoma, F«ter be M,ehèVr^“tfonVe °“‘“g 
deferred until the April Mnion. I ol tne resolution.

J. A. Balcom.
I. James Whitman.
Geo. H. Vroom.

Less credit
Cpon reading the petition of John Long 

and upwards of twenty other., freeholder, of 
the county, praying for an alteration of the 
road around Fifty-two Hill, on the road 
leading from East Dalhonsie to Falkland 
Ridge, it wae ordered that the prayer there­
of be granted and that a committee be ap­
pointed to inquire into the propriety and 
neceMity of said alteration. Committee: 
Joseph Freeman, Wm. Charlton and Henry 
P. Roop.

Upon reading the report of the committee 
appointed to nominate Standing Committees 
the same was on motion received and 
adopted.

The following is the report:
To the Municipal Council of the Municipality 

oj the County of Annapolis.
Your committee appointed to appoint 

Standing Committees beg leave to report as 
follows:—

Finance and Public Accounts. Pickup, 
Clarke, and Haley. V

Tenders and Public Property: MacLean. 
Tupper and Fitch.

Assessments: Balcom, Vroom and Whit­
man.

Licenses: W. .J. H. Balcom, Buckler and 
Thomas.

Insane: Warden, Bent and Merry.
J. A. Balcom.
G. H. Vroom.
Joshua J. Buckler.

Ordered, That the salary of the Clerk be 
$325 per year.

Resolved, That the salary ol the Treasurer 
be $300 per year. For: Councillors Tupper, 
MacLean, Buckler, Pickup, Clarke, Th 
and Cronin. Against: Councillors Balcom, 
Fitch, Healy and Whitman.

Ordered, That the salary of the Warden 
be $50 per year.

Ordered, That the salary of the Scott Act 
Inspector be $150 per year.

Ordered, That the sum for revising jury 
lists be placed at $40.

Upon reading the petition of Benj. Miller 
and others asking that Benson Clements be 
allowed damages for the loss of his horse, it 
was ordered that the same be laid over until 
the April Session, 1896.

Ordered, That Manning Dondale be a 
Road Surveyor in District No. 21, Ward 10, 
in place of Henry Baker, removed.

Upon reading the petition of John I. Phin­
ney and others, asking that Richard Hines 
be allowed to perform his statute labor on 
his own private road, it was ordered that the 
same be granted until otherwise ordered.

Upon reading the reports of the Auditors, 
the same was on motion received and laid on 
the table for further consideration.

Resolved, That the consideration of the 
resolution relating to Peddlars, etc., be de­
ferred until to-morrow.

Ordered, That Councillors W. J. H. Bal­
com, Buckler and Thomas, be a committee 
on statute labor returns.

Ordered, That Wesley Miller be allowed 
to do bis statute labor on his own private 
road.

On motion adjourned until 9 o’clock to­
morrow.

7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16 and 15 
then read and approved.Money to Loan on First-Class 

Real Estate. 44 ly
$212 40 

125 97Jan. 15, 1896—Received.................

Balance due J. J. Ritchie....
2 00 2 00

H. F. Williams & Co., 2 00 2 00

2 00 2 00for ensuing year. 
Adjourned.

Upon reading the petition of O. M. Taylor 
and others asking for an extension of School 
street in Middleton until it comes to the 
north line of land* of Mrs. R. D. Weaver, 
it was ordered that the prayer thereof be 
granted and that a committee be appointed 
to inquire into the propriety and necessity 
of 4aid extension. Committee: C. C. Dodge, -U uPon reading the report of the committee 
J. H. Young, W. H. Cheeley. on Statute Labor Returns, it was ordered

Ordered, That the petitions in re enforce- that the same be received and adopted, 
ment of the Canada Temperance Act be de- The following is the report: 
ferred until the Inspector, report i. con- To th> Municipal Council of the County of 
sidered. Annapolis:

Parker Market, Halifax, N.S. ©
2 00 2 00MyJTail Stock of Clothe and Trimmings are now in. They are the finest I 

have ever shown and at priceB that defy competition for the qnaiitv. I have alsoCOMMISSION - MERCHANTS, 2 00
THURSDAY MORNING. 13 75 10 00AND WHOLESALE DEALERS IN

Butter, Cheese, Eggs, Apples 
Potatoes, Beef, Lamb Pork.

and all kinds of Farm Products.

Special Attention given to 
Handling of Live Stock.

Council met at 10 o’clock.
THE CELEBRATED “TYKE” AND “BLENHEIM" SERGES, All Councilors present. 

Minutes read and approved.
5 00 5 00

the only place in Bridgetown where yon can buy them.

----------gfe workmanship, fit, finish and style of every garment I guarantee to be

first-class and second to

Call and Inspect Goods. It is a pleasure for me to show them.

8 00
2 00
2 00

45 00 40 00in the county.
2 00

10 15
t3"Returns made immediately after dis­

posal of goads. Upon reading the petition of Benj. Miller 
and others, asking for opening new road from 
the Church Road to the Saunders Road, it 
was ordered that the same be referred to the 
Committee on Tenders and Public Property.

Ordered, That the bridge known as the 
Wilmot Covered Bridge, on the Annapolis 
River, be placed under the Bridge Act.

Upon reading the report of the committee, 
Jos. H. Freeman, H. P. Roop and Albert 
MacNayr, on the alteration around Rye 
Field Hill, it was ordered that the same be 
received.

Ordered, That the Paradise Bridge cross­
ing the Annapolis River be placed under the 
Bridge Act.

Upon reading the report of H. M. Irvine, 
Inspector, the same was on motion received 
and adopted.

The following is the report:—
To the Warden and Councillors of the Muni­

cipality of A nnapolis County:
Your Inspector appointed for the 

of enforcing the Scott Act in and 
County ol Annapolis, reports as follows:

I have made twenty nine complaints dur­
ing the year for violation of the Act, and 
have obtained sixteen convictions for first 
offence and one for the second offence. The 
others were lost on account of not having 
sufficient evidence. Have committed two 
to jail, and their time expires the last of 
February.

Have collected seventy dollars reported 
last year. Spinney, reported last year, had 
died during the year, and Mr. Wadman has 
left for parts unknown.

After paying my expenses, outside of my 
égal expenses, there is a balance of one 

hundred and forty-five dollars and ninety- 
seven cents, which 1 have paid to Mr. J. J. 
Ritchie on his bill, and $487.00 uncollected, 
details of which appear in account annexed.

H. M. Irvine, Inspector. 
Granville Ferry, Jan. 14th, 1896.

27 y

Dr. «X. Woodbury’sJ. B. WHITMAN,
Land Surveyor,

ROUND HILL, N. S.
HORSE LINIMENT LV. 7

5Is Infallibly the Cure for
Horse Distemper, Coughs, Colds, Thickness in Wind, 

Enlargement of Glands, Affections of Kidneys,

!?

W. G. Parsons, B. A., ? 13

13
29
J9
18

i;
Barrister, Solicitor, Etc.

MIDDLETON,

13

16 .N. S. 4

ice,—“Dr. Gunter” building. AND APPLIED EXTERNALLY

NDREWS, ED., Cl IT HAS NO ZEQzTTA-ZL,.
2 00 2 00

rEYE, In 1892 this Liniment had a sale of 25,000 bottles. 
Anyone who has ever used it would not be without it for 

ten times the cost. Write to us for testimonials.
EAR,

THROAT. 15 20 7 00

6 00 6 00 
13 00 13 00

MIDDLETON.
e No. 16. 38 tf purpose 

for thePRICE 25 CENTS PER BOTTLE Sold by all Druggists and General Dealers.

F. L. SHAFNER,
________  MANnFACTCRBD at BOSTON. MASS., end MIDDLETON. N. S.

OR. M. G. E. MARSHALL,
. DENTIST,

PROPRIETOR. 4 00 4 00

f Offers his professional services to the public. 
Office and Residence: Queen St., Bridgetown.

35 70 34 00James Primrose, D. D. S. m .o 5 50 5 50
90 90Office in Drug Store, corner Queen and 

Granville streets, formerly occupied by Dr. 
Fred Primrose. Dentistry in all its 
k ranches carefully and promptly attended 
o. Office days at Bridgetown, Monday 

and Tuesday of each week.
Bridgetown, Sopt. 23rd, 1891.

4 00 4 00

15 00 15 00

mm:v>25 tf 12 00 
10,00 
6 00

60 00.DENTISTRY.
08. T. A. CROAKER,

I 20 1 20Htran M. Irvine, License Inspector, in
ACCOUNT WITH THE MUNICIPALITY OP
Annapolis County.

To amt. J. J. Ritchie’s bill
bill annexed.................................

To balance due Inspector, 1894....
To amt. costs in eight cases tried

before O. M. Taylor, Eeq.........
To amt. of costs in six cases tried

before J&s. H. Whitman..........
To amt. of costs in six cases tried

before John L. Cox...................
To amt. of costs in six cases tried

before Walter Mills...................
To amt. of costs in two cases tried

befoie W. V. Vroom .................
To amt. paid for horse hire
To amt. paid for car fare...................
To amt. paid for board.....................
To postage and telephone messages

mark cubby. A. S. CUBBY.- 2 00B. A. BENT.
2 00CURRY BROTHERS & BENT, 2 00

as per
Graduate Philadelphia Dental College, 

Will be at hie office in Middleton, 
he last and first weeks of each month. 
Middleton, Oct 3rd, 1891.

$232 40 $807 79

Manufacturers & Builders.
2 18

Supervisors, 1896.
85 45 1— J. A. Balcom........

2— Geo. H. Vroom...
3— J. R. Elliott..........
4— Alfred Vidito..........
5— W. O. Bent............
6— 8. W. W. Pickup..
7— Daniel Cronin........
8— J. P. Roop..............
9— W. G. Clarke..........

10-W. C. Healy...........
lour Finance Committee beg to report 10-J. J. Ritchie...........

that they have carefully examined all bills, 11—Weston A. Fowler.
papers, documents, etc., placed in their 12—Elias Beals...............
hands for the year 1895, which are herewith 13—Oliver McNayr....
annexed. 14—A. Thomas................

We desire to call attention to the neglect 15—J. J. Buckler............
oi parties having claims against the Munici- 16—R. G. E. Leckie.... 
pality in not having such bills certified by • 
the Councillor for the Ward in which the 
expenditure was made, and we suggest that 
the recommendations contained in the Re­
port of Finance Committee, on page 9, of | Reis Baker 
Proceedings Municipal Council, 1894. be W. H. Miller, 
embodied in a standing order and adopted Watson Foster 
by this Council. Alex. Frazer..

The amount of the Preeentment for 1895 Oliver Ruffee....
a $18,334.29. Stanley Marshall

All of which is respectfully submitted. Jae. E. Reed....
8. W. W. Pickup. £ K«rdon..
W. G. Clark*. g: «■ A™.tfong
W. C. Hialy. 7d1- M=Br‘d«

Arthur S. Burns.
D. I. Morse.....
J. Hoyt................
T. T. Messenger.
Thomas Devaney.
Edwin P. Smith..
Horatio W. Bent.
Norman Neily....

vote in favor $6 00
6 0053 65Optical Goods Upon reading the report of the Committee 

on Finance, the tome wee on motion received 
and adopted.

The following is the report:
To the Warden and Councillors 

convened.

6 00
6 00es so
6 00

PROPRIETORS OF TH® 6 0060 55WEDNESDAY MORNING.
0 00Ordered, That Wm. Ritchie be paid 79 

cents out of Contingent Fund, 1896; and 
that Howard I. Monro be paid 76 oenta out 
of Contingent Fund, 1896; and that T. A. 
Neily be paid 33.55 ont of the Contingent 
Fund, 1896; and that the Collectors who 
have been relieved and have paid the full 
amount of their rolls be paid ont of Con tin- | of 
gent Funds, 1896.

Resolved, That the unlimited and

Council met at 9 o’clock.
All Councillors present.
Minutes read and approved.
Ordered, That Jamei L. Phinney be a 

Stipendiary Magistrate for the police divi­
sion of the County of Annapolis, at a yearly 
stipend of *1.00.

Ordered, That the division line between 
Road Districts Nos. 24 and 25, in Ward No. 
3, be at the Ailister Banks Corner, and that 
Allister Banks be included in Road District 
No. 24, in Ward No, 3

Ordered, That Angus Milberry be Road 
Surveyor in District No. 18, in Ward No. 3, 
in place of Allister Banks transferred to 
District No. 24 in Ward No. 3.

Ordered, That Sampson Parker be a road 
surveyor in District No. 9, Ward 16 in place 
of Councillor Whitman.

Upon reading the petition of H. F. Wil­
liams and others, asking for an alteration of 
the Chesley Mountain Road it was ordered 
that the prayer thereof be granted and a 
committee be appointed to inquire into the 
propriety and necessity of said alteration. 
Committee: E. J. Elliott, Byard Marshall 
and John MacKeown.

Upon reading the petition of J. A. Spona- 
gle and others, asking for the alteration of 
the road leading from Woodbury’s Corner to 
Spa Springs, it was ordered that the petition 
be referred to Councillor Vroom to take snob 
action as he may deem expedient.

Upon reading the petition of Reed Blair 
and others, asking for the opening of a road

Bridgetown Wood-Working Factory.» 6 0018 30
19 50 
35 00 
30 75

in sesswn 6 00
6 00

P. 6, MELANSON, 6 00
6 00mises on 

w equip- 4 00of Middleton, has now on show the largest and 
most varied line of Superior Spectacles and Eye- 
Glasses ever shown in Annapolis County.

6 005 00
6 00

Contracting and Building,
INCLUDING TE[E MANUFACTURE oy

have on band a full stock of Lime and all other Building Materials. * 
building of any°kind put up letusknow? anclwe wUl giveyou'a flguroriia^wilîsuit^e

6 00tock of Watches, Clocks, Jewelry and 
Silver-plated ware is second to none, and is 
marked at astonishing low prices. Give him a 
call and verify the truth of the above statement

His s $615 28
6 00By cash from E. Langley . $25 00 

•f it John Lucaw
6 0025 00 

20 00
h i. C. C. Dodge 187 75
n n 8. N. Miller 118 00
n n A. Hatfield. 123 10
n „ 8. Eagleson. 30 00

By bal. due J. J. Ritchie 86 43
---------  $615 28

AMOUNT OF FINES UNCOLLECTED.
C. C. Dodge.
S. Eagleson .
Duncan Late 
John Lucaw
Wilson........
Wm. Howse.

Repairing: a Specialty. $102 00
atricted backing and support hitherto afford­
ed by this Council to the Inspector for the 
enforcing of the Canada Temperance Act in 
his efforts to suppress the illegal sale of In­
toxicating liquors, be continued in the future 
as in the past.

Ordered, That Councillors Roop, Healy 
and Vroom be a committee to revise Jury 
Lists.

Revisers, 1896.
O. S. MILLER, 6 00tim aQt a

6 00
6 00WANTED: -Seasoned Spruce and Pine Lumber. C 00
6 00

Correspondence from all point, respvftfnlly .elicited.Real Estate Agent, etc.
RANDOLPH’S BLOCK,

BRIDGETOWN, N. S.

* 57 35 
138 85 
113 20
57 95
58 40 
61 40

6 00
6 00
6 00#100 Reward 6 00
6 00Revised Stitufes^ FtithSerim* th  ̂“Munich 

pal Council in every Municipality have power 
from time to time to divide the Municipality 
over which they have jurisdiction into so 
many sections, to be called révisai sections, 
as they shall deem fit, including in each sec­
tion not less than two, nor more than five 
polling districts;” r

And whereas, In each of the révisai Mo­
tions, 1 and 4, in the Municipality of Anns- 
PoliSf there are six polling sections, contrary 
to the provisions of said Motion 1, chapter 4 
above referred to; * Subaid

And whereas, It is expedient tint . new Prem. 
division of the revint sections in eld Muni- clerk’s salnrv 
cipnhty of Annapolis be made, oonformnble Treenrerïelèry...X ' 
to the sud in put quoted atatute, and for Auditor. ’
the better end more expedition, revieion of Grand Jury fee. XX" 
the voters’ lists; Crier Cnnrt

Therefore resolved. That the eid Munici- Eduction ......................

6 00—IF NOT CUBED BY—
6 00Presentment, 1896.>9 6 00$487 15

Annapolis Royal, Dec. 31, 1895. 
H. M. IRVINE, Inspectob,

To J. J. RITCHIE, Db.
1895.

Feb. 4th—To cash paid Sheriff's fees 
on return of execution, Queen 
vs. Schurman...............................

Feb. 7th—To attendance at Middle- 
ton, trial Queen vs. Dodge....

Feb. 8th—To attendance at Middle-
ton, Queen vs. Miller................
To railway and hotel expenses

Prompt and satisfactory attention given 
the collection of claims, and all other 

nrofessional business.

Miscellaneous bills.......................
Land damages and fencing........
Assessors........................... .........
Statute Labor Lists.....................
Revising AMeesors.......................
Presiding Officers.........................
Supervisors...................................
Re visors..........................................
Contingent Fund......................... 2,666 66
Councillors’ fees........................... 400 00

y Steam Ferry..................
Insurance Court House..

6 00$ 807 79
213 60 
501 00 
79 50 

104 00 
89 50 

102 00 
108 00

6 00BOSTON, MASS., U. S. A. .

For Man or Beast it has no Equal.

@2 wawMasssaa
maSo-lM ShLUaToTdLa:Ai,ILY EUX,R B*eu

The Latest Discovery of the Age.

C. fl. B. CBOCKEB, Gen. Ag’t, South Farmington, Annapolis
«-AGENTS WANTED. WRITE FOR TERMS."»

6 0051 tf 6 00
6 00irect Evidence *108 00

(Continued on third page. )of the Banks ok Red Gravenstein. 
ild for 81 per bbl. more than the ordin- 
enstein. my near neighbors who have 
examined the fruit on t he trees, and 

nursery 4tock, are now setting them bv 
i aud hundreds.. First-class tre K, *30 
red, $5 per doz.

a. sWnley banks.
Kings Co., Nov. 13> 1896, 18 ly

$ 4 60

200 00 
30 00 

325 00 
300 09 
25 00 

150 00 
50 00

6,179 00 —Minard’e Liniment Cores Dandruff.

10 00 A charming young belle of the Sionx 
Stooped over to lace her shioox, 

But she said as she laced 
I must have these replaced.

For I Me they no longer will dioux.”

10 00
2 40

-The clergy have tested K.D.C. and 
pronounce U the beet.y

jm

....,,v-XCv-

>

ITS
■■■I

I LECTRIC
Lnergy

I VERLASTINGLY 
I RADICATES

lnfl€Kio"
Irritation

- 
8R

-

58
88

 68 
88

88
 38 

38

•fr
-e

&
oo

So
oo

oo
cO

i-o
K

Si

CZ
2

C
fO

1

-u
r

j-

e
v

%


